CERTIFICATION OF ENROLLMENT

SUBSTITUTE SENATE BILL 5644

65th Legislature 2017 Regular Session

Passed by the Senate April 17, 2017 Yeas 49 Nays 0

President of the Senate

Passed by the House April 7, 2017 Yeas 96 Nays 0

Speaker of the House of Representatives Approved CERTIFICATE

I, Hunter G. Goodman, Secretary of the Senate of the State of Washington, do hereby certify that the attached is **SUBSTITUTE SENATE BILL 5644** as passed by Senate and the House of Representatives on the dates hereon set forth.

Secretary

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington

Governor of the State of Washington

SUBSTITUTE SENATE BILL 5644

AS AMENDED BY THE HOUSE

Passed Legislature - 2017 Regular Session

State of Washington65th Legislature2017 Regular SessionBy Senate Ways & Means (originally sponsored by Senator Honeyford)READ FIRST TIME 02/24/17.

1 AN ACT Relating to skill center facility maintenance; and 2 creating a new section.

3 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON:

MEW SECTION. Sec. 1. A host district of a cooperative skill center must maintain a separate minor repair and maintenance capital account for facilities constructed or renovated with state funding. Participating school districts must make annual deposits into the account to pay for future minor repair and maintenance costs of those facilities. The host district has authority to collect those deposits by charging participating districts an annual per-pupil facility fee.

--- END ---